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TECHNICAL DATA

= Pasta Primavera

™ Pasta Primavera

* Pates primavera aux légumes variés
" Pasta alla salsa di verdura

" Pasta in groentesaus

s Pasta en salsa de legumbres

> Pasta i gemysesauce

" Pasta Primavera

"o Pasta Primavera

s Pasta Primavera

Art-Code: /727101.01 HS-Code: 1902 3010 800

EAN Code: 4015753727018 CoO: DE

e 450 g

(DE) Pasta Primavera-Nudeln in GemiisesoBe

Zutaten: Nudeln 50% [HartweizengrieB, Ei, Salz), Gemiisemischung in verdnderlichen Gewichtsanteilen 15% (Mais, Karotten , Erbsen | Lauch, Zucchi-
ni, Brokkoli, Zwiebeln, Blumenkohl), K&sesoPe (enthélt Milch), Sahnepulver, Sonnenblumenslpulver (enthalt Milch, E551), modifizierte Stérke, Kartoffel-
mehl, Wiirzmischung (enthalt Sellerie) , Hefeextrakt, Pfeffer. Zubereitung: Inhalt in 1470 ml kochendes Wasser einrihren und ca. 8 Min. ziehen lassen.
Allergene: Gluten, Ei, Milch, Sellerie (EN) Pasta Primavera (Mixed Vegetable Pasta) Ingredients: pasta 50% (durum wheat semolina, egg, salt), mixed
vegelables in varying quantities 15% ( com, carrots, peas , leeks, courgettes, broccoli, onions, cauliflower), cheese sauce (contains milk), cream powder,
sunflower oil powder (contains milk, E551), modified starch, potato Fcﬁour, seasoning (contains celeriac) , yeast extract, pepper. Directions: Stir confents
info 1470 ml of boiling water and simmer the mixiure for approx. 8 minutes. Allergens: Eggs, contains i/uten, Milk, Celery (FR) Pétes Primavera aux
légumes variés Ingrédients: Pates 50% (semoule de blé dur, ceuf, sel), [égumes variés en quantités variables 15% (mais, carottes, petits pois, poireaux,
courgettes, brocolis, oignons, choufleur), sauce au fromage (contient du lait), créme en poudre, huile de tournesol en poudre (contient du lait, E551),
omk?on modifié, fécule de pommes de terre, mélange de condiments [contient du céleri), extrait de levure, poivre. Préparation: Délayer le contenu dans
1470 ml d'eau bouillante et laisser reposer pendant 8 minutes environ. Allergénes: oeufs, gluten, lait, céleri (IT) Pasta alla salsa di verdura Ingredien-
ti: pasta 50% [semola di grano duro, vova, sale), mix di verdure in proporzioni variabili 15% (mais, carote, piselli, porri, zucchine, broccoli, cipolle,
cavolfiore), salsa al formaggio (contiene latte), panna in polvere, olio di girasole in polvere (contiene latte, E551), amido modificato, farina di patate,
mix di spezie (contiene secﬁ:no), estratto di lievito, pepe. Preparazione: Mescolare i contenuti in 1470 ml di acqua bollente e lasciar riposare circa
8 minuti. Allergeni: uova, contiene glutine, latte, sedano (ES| Pasta en salsa de legumbres Ingredientes: pasta 50% (sémola de trigo duro, huevo,
sal), hortalizas en proporciones variables 15% (maiz, zanahorias, guisantes, puerros, calabacin, brocoli, cebolla, coliflor), salsa de queso (contiene
leche), nata en polvo, Aceite de girasol en polvo (contiene leche, E551), almidén modificado, fécula de patata, condimentos (contiene apio), extracto
de levadura, pimienta. Instrucciones: Revuelva el contenido en 1470 ml de agua hirviendo y deje reposar unos 8 minutos. Allergénos: huevos, con
gluten, leche, apio (L] Pasta in groentesaus Ingrediénten: pasia 50% (gries van harde tarwe, ei, zout), gemengde groenten in wisselende verhouding
15% (mais, wortelen, doperwten, prei, courgette, broccoli, uien, bloemkool), kaassaus [bevat melk|, slagroompoeder, Zonnebloemoliepoeder (bevat
melk, E551), gemodificeerd zetmeel, aardappelmeel, kruidenmix (bevat selderij), gistextract, peper. Bereiding: Inhoud Roer in 1470 ml kokend water
en laat het staan ongeveer 8 minuten. Allergenen: eieren, glutenhoudend, melk, selderij (DK Pasta i gemysesauce Ingredienser: nudler 50% (hvede-
gryn, &g, salt), grentsagsblanding i forskellige vaegtandele 15% (mais, guleredder, aerter, porrer, squash, broccoli, lag, blomkal], ostesovs (indeholder
mzlk), flodepulver, solsikkeolie pulver lmde%o\der malk, E551), modigceret stivelse, kartoffelmel, krydderiblanding (indeholder selleri], gaerekstrakt,
peber. Tilberedelse: Rar indholdet op i 1470 ml kogende vand og lad def si& og traekke i ca. 8 min. Allergener: &g, gluten, malk, selleri (FI) Pasta
Primavera - pastaa vihanneskastikkeella Ainekset: nuudeleita 50% (durumvehnd, kananmuna, suola), vihannessekoitus painocosien vaihdellessa 15%
(maissi, porkkana, herne, purjo, kesékurpitsa, parsakaali, sipuli, kukkakaali), juustokastike (siséltaa maitoa), kermajauhe, aurinkokukkadliyjauhe (sisciltéd
maitoa, E551), modifioitu térkkelys, perunajauho, makuainesekoitus (sisalicic sellerid), hiivauute, pippuri. Valmistus: Sekoita siscilts kiehuvan kuumaan
veteen (1470 ml) ja anna hautua n. 8 minuuttia. Allergeenit: maito, selleri, gluteenipitoinen, munat (NO) Pasta Primavera Ingredienser: pasia 50%
(semulegryn av hardhvete, egg, salt), grennsaksblanding i varierende vekiandeler 15% (mais, gulretter, erter, purrelgk, squash, brokkoli, lzk, blomkal),
ostesaus (inneholder melk|, fletepulver, solsikkeoliepulver (inneholder melk, E551), modifisert stivelse, potetmel, krydderblanding (inneholder selleri),
gjeerekstrakt, pepper. Tilberedning: Bland innholdet med 1470 ml kokende vann og la trekke i ca. 8 minutter. Allergener: egg, inneholder gluten,
melk, selleri (SE) Pasta Primavera Ingredienser: nudlar 50%, (durumvete, Ggg, salf], grénsoksmix med variabla vikiandelar 15% (majs, morot, &rter,
purjolék, zucchini, broccoli, 18k, blomkal), ostsas (innehaller mjslk), gréddpulver, pulver av solrosclia (innehdller mislk, E551), modifierad stérkelse,
potatismiél, smakmedelblandning (innehdller selleri), jcistextrakt, peppar. Tillagning: Rér ner innehéllet i 1470 ml kokande vatten och 18t efterdra ca. 8
minuter. Allergener: Ggg, innehaller gluten, mjslk, selleri
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Nettofiillgewicht/Net filling weight/Poids net/Peso netio del ripieno,/ Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto 450 g
de llenado/ Nettovaegt/Netotdyttépaino,/Netto fylivekt/Fyllnadsvikt nefto

Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d'acqua/ Toegevoegd water/Agua o 1470 ml
agregar/ Vandtilssetning/Lisattava vesimadrd,/Vanntillegg/ Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids fotal /Quantita: preparata,/ Totaalgewicht/Cantidad cocina- 1920 g
da/ Feerdig meengde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig mengde/Férdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ le pack fournit I'¢quivalent de/
Il pocchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona,/ Pakken giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ 4 portions
Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahéller 4480 g

Durchschnitiliche Néhrwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutrifional values per 100 g dried
product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de produit sec/Potere nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotio
a secco/ Gemiddelde voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada
100 g producto en polvo,/ Gennemsnitlig naeringsveerdi pr. 100 g Terprodukt/Anncksen keskimaaréi-
nen ravintosisdlid per 100 g kuivatuote,/Giennomsnittlig naeringsverdi pro 100 g terrprodukt/Genomsni-
tiligt néringsvéirde per 100 g Torrprodukt:

kJ/keal 1752/419
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grasso/ Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof /Rasvaa/Fett 158g
- davon gesdttigte Fetiséuren/of which saturated fatty acids/ 7,59

dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/de los cuales acidos
?rosos saturados,/ deraf maettede fedtsyrer/téstd tyydyttyneitd rasvahappoja/ derav mettede
ettsyrer/ddrav métiade feftsyror

Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hidrato de carbono/ 5549
Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan suikers/de los cuales 7.0g

aztcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav sukkerarter/varav sockerarter

Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/Ravintokuitu/Kostfi- 1,3 g
ber/Fiber

Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteina/ Protein/Valkuaista/protein/Protein 11,49
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola 1949

Mindesthaltbarkeit/ Expire date/ Date d'expiration/ Data di scadenza/ Vervaldatum/ Fecha de caducidad/
Udlgbsdato/ Viimeinen kaytiépéiva,/ Utlepsdato/ Utgéngsdatum:

15 Jahre/years/ans/anni/ jaren/ afios/ flere &r/vuotta/ &r

Die angefthrten Fiillmengen und Kalorienanzahl kann sich je nach Charge geringfigig éndem./ The stated quantiies and calories number may change
slightly depending on the lot./ les quantités et le nombre de calories indiqués peuvent légérement changer en fonction du lot./ le quantita indicate e il
numero di calorie possono variare leggermente a seconda del lotto. / De vermelde hoeveelheden en het aantal calorieén kunnen enigszins variéren, afhan-
kelijk van de partij./ Las cantidades indicadas y el nimero de calorias pueden cambiar ligeramente segin el lote./ De angivne maengder og kalorier kan
variere lidt afhaengigt of partiet./ llmoitetut méércit ja kaloreiden médrd voivat muutiua hieman erésté riippuen./ De angitte mengdene og antall kalorier kan
endres noe avhengig av partiet./ De angivna kvantiteterna och kaloriemna kan variera nédgot beroende pd partiet.
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